
Business Number

SCHEDULE 50

SHAREHOLDER INFORMATION (2006 and later taxation years)

T2 SCH 50 – 1 

Name of corporation

All private corporations must complete this schedule for any shareholder
who holds 10% or more of the corporation's common and/or preferred
shares. 

Code 0601

Taxation year-end

Year Month Day

continue on next page

Agence du revenu
du Canada

Canada Revenue
Agency



T2 SCH 50 – 2

Name of shareholder
(after name, indicate in brackets if the shareholder is a

corporation, partnership, individual, or trust)

100

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.



T2 SCH 50 – 3

continue on next page

Business Number
(If a corporation is 

not registered, enter "NR")

200

Social
insurance
number

Trust 
number

300 350

Provide only one number per shareholder

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.



T2 SCH 50 – 4

Percentage common
shares

400

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

Percentage preferred
shares

500


